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  Special 
Education 

LEP  Bil/ESL  GT  ED  At‐Risk  504  Migrant  Homeless

EE  4  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0 
PK  2  16  15/10  0  31  24  0  0  0 

Kinder  5  10  19/5  0  29  22  0  0  0 
1  2  17  0/17  0  39  33  0  0  0 
2  4  17  0/17  1  38  25  5  0  0 
3  5  20  0/19  0  36  29  3  0  0 
4  5  5  0/5  4  46  28  3  0  0 
5  2  5  0/5  1  31  19  5  0  0 

TOTALS 
(427) 

29=  
7% 

90= 
21% 

34/78  6= 
 1% 

251 = 
59% 

181 = 
42% 

16 = 
4% 

0  0 

 

  Special 
Education 

LEP  Bil/ESL  GT  ED  At‐
Risk 

504  Migrant  Homeless CATE 

6  4  2  0/2  2  26  20  2  0  0  0 
7  4  3  0/3  3  39  29  4  0  0  0 
8  5  0  0/0  3  32  21  1  0  0  48 

TOTALS 
(160) 

13= 
8% 

5= 
3% 

0/5  8= 
5% 

97= 
61% 

70 = 
44% 

7= 
4% 

0  0  48= 
94% 

 
 

  Special 
Education 

LEP  Bil/ESL  GT  ED  At‐
Risk 

504  Migrant  Homeless CATE 

9  3  1  0/1  4  32  26  0  0  0  41 
10  7  2  0/2  5  21  26  0  0  0  29 
11  7  1  0/1  2  15  24  0  0  0  37 
12  3  0  0/0  3  16  17  0  0  0  34 

TOTALS 
(194) 

20= 
10 % 

4= 
2% 

0/4  14= 
7% 

84= 
43% 

93= 
48% 

0  0  0  141= 
73% 

 
 

  Special 
Education 

LEP  Bil/ESL  GT  ED  At‐
Risk 

504  Migrant  Homeless CATE 

TOTALS 
(781) 

62= 
8% 

99= 
13% 

34/87  28= 
4% 

432= 
55% 

344= 
44% 

23= 
3% 

0  0  189 = 
77% 

 
 



Special Education:  CCCCSD Special Education Staff Training  

        JH/HS Staff – June 13‐14  

                                                          Elementary Staff – August  15‐16 

 

Bilingual/ESL:  (1) Staff is completing End‐of‐Year Oral Language Proficiency Testing of our Limited  

                            English Proficient Students , (2)  End‐of‐Year LPACs will be conducted on May 31st, 

                            (3) Bilingual/ESL Summer School Enrollment will be occurring in May, (4) CCCCSD  

                            Bilingual/ESL Staff Training: 

                                                           May 31st, August 9th, August 14th 

 

Gifted & Talented:  Meetings are currently in progress to plan program and delivery of services  

                                    for the 12‐13 school year  (April 2nd, April 12th, and April 16th).  

                                    Gifted & Talented Staff Training:  TBD 

 

REGISTRATION :  Registration forms have been updated to meet current guidelines.  All forms are in the 
process of being translated into Spanish in order to assist parent/guardians with the registration 
process.  Staff members will be trained on May 30th about intake procedures, registration process, 
retaining records,  and enrollment practices for the 12‐13 school year.   


