## **Special & Federal Program Report**

4/10/2012

	Special	LEP	Bil/ESL	GT	ED	At-Risk	504	Migrant	Homeless
	Education								
EE	4	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
PK	2	16	15/10	0	31	24	0	0	0
Kinder	5	10	19/5	0	29	22	0	0	0
1	2	17	0/17	0	39	33	0	0	0
2	4	17	0/17	1	38	25	5	0	0
3	5	20	0/19	0	36	29	3	0	0
4	5	5	0/5	4	46	28	3	0	0
5	2	5	0/5	1	31	19	5	0	0
TOTALS	29=	90=	34/78	6=	251 =	181 =	16 =	0	0
(427)	7%	21%		1%	59%	42%	4%		

	Special	LEP	Bil/ESL	GT	ED	At-	504	Migrant	Homeless	CATE
	Education					Risk				
6	4	2	0/2	2	26	20	2	0	0	0
7	4	3	0/3	3	39	29	4	0	0	0
8	5	0	0/0	3	32	21	1	0	0	48
TOTALS	13=	5=	0/5	8=	97=	70 =	7=	0	0	48=
(160)	8%	3%		5%	61%	44%	4%			94%

	Special	LEP	Bil/ESL	GT	ED	At-	504	Migrant	Homeless	CATE
	Education					Risk				
9	3	1	0/1	4	32	26	0	0	0	41
10	7	2	0/2	5	21	26	0	0	0	29
11	7	1	0/1	2	15	24	0	0	0	37
12	3	0	0/0	3	16	17	0	0	0	34
TOTALS	20=	4=	0/4	14=	84=	93=	0	0	0	141=
(194)	10 %	2%		<b>7</b> %	43%	48%				73%

	Special	LEP	Bil/ESL	GT	ED	At-	504	Migrant	Homeless	CATE
	Education					Risk				
TOTALS	62=	99=	34/87	28=	432=	344=	23=	0	0	189 =
(781)	8%	13%		4%	55%	44%	3%			77%

Special Education: CCCCSD Special Education Staff Training

JH/HS Staff - June 13-14

Elementary Staff – August 15-16

Bilingual/ESL: (1) Staff is completing End-of-Year Oral Language Proficiency Testing of our Limited

English Proficient Students, (2) End-of-Year LPACs will be conducted on May 31<sup>st</sup>,

(3) Bilingual/ESL Summer School Enrollment will be occurring in May, (4) CCCCSD

Bilingual/ESL Staff Training:

May 31<sup>st</sup>, August 9<sup>th</sup>, August 14<sup>th</sup>

**Gifted & Talented:** Meetings are currently in progress to plan program and delivery of services for the 12-13 school year (April 2<sup>nd</sup>, April 12<sup>th</sup>, and April 16<sup>th</sup>).

Gifted & Talented Staff Training: TBD

**REGISTRATION**: Registration forms have been updated to meet current guidelines. All forms are in the process of being translated into Spanish in order to assist parent/guardians with the registration process. Staff members will be trained on May 30<sup>th</sup> about intake procedures, registration process, retaining records, and enrollment practices for the 12-13 school year.